700
AWT100-AP/WFH系列Wi-Fi 数据转换器
AWT100-AP/WFH Series Wi-Fi Data Converter
安装使用说明书 V1.1
Installation and Operation Instructions
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
Acrel Co., Ltd.
申明

2.4 GHz Wi-Fi, it offers longer transmission distance. This module is suitable for applications such as wireless meter
reading, building automation and security, and power load monitoring.
2 型号说明
2 Description of Model
3 功能列表
3 List of Functions
 物理吞吐量 150kbps至 3.5Mbps，满足低速传感器到高速图像数据传输要求；
The physical throughput ranges from 150 kbps to 3.5 Mbps, meeting the data transmission requirements for
applications from low-speed sensors to high-speed image data.
 采用信道冲突评估(CCA)和载波侦听多路访问/冲突检测机制（CSMA_CD）进行信道接入避退。
Channel access backoff is implemented using Channel Conflict Assessment (CCA) and Carrier Sense Multiple
Access with Collision Detection (CSMA/CD) mechanisms.
 自动频率选择，自动频率控制；
The system utilizes Automatic Frequency Selection and Automatic Frequency Control to maintain optimal signal
connectivity and stability.
2
 支持低功耗。
Supports Low Power Consumption.
 支持中继、漫游；
Supports Relay and Roaming.
 支持组播；
Supports Multicast.
4 典型应用
4 Typical Applications
网关和始端 AWT100-AP/WFH 串 口 连 接 (AWT100-AP/WFH 工 作 在 AP 模 式 ), 仪 表 和 终 端
AWT100-AP/WFH 串口连接（AWT100-AP/WFH 工作在 STA 模式），网关抄表指令通过串口经始端
AWT100-AP/WFH 和 终端 AWT100-AP/WFH 建立的无线 WiFi HaLow 通道 (以下简称 WFH)透传给终端
AWT00-AP/WFH的串口给仪表，仪表的数据报文通过相反路径传递给网关；
The gateway is connected to the start-end AWT100-AP/WFH via serial port (with the AWT100-AP/WFH operating in
AP mode), and the meter is connected to the terminal-end AWT100-STA/WFH via serial port (with the
AWT100-AP/WFH operating in STAmode). The meter reading commands from the gateway are transparently
transmitted through the wireless WiFi HaLow channel (abbreviated as WFH)established between the start-end
AWT100-AP/WFH and the terminal-end AWT100-AP/WFH, then delivered via the serial port of the terminal-end
AWT100-AP/WFH to the meter. The data response from the meter is returned to the gateway through the reverse path。
.5 技术参数
5 Technical Parameters
3
项目
Item AWT100-AP/WFHEU AWT100-AP/WFHNA
尺寸(LxWxH)
Dimensions
18mm x 125mm x70mm
通信接口
Communication Interface
串口
Serial Interface
接线端子
Terminal
RJ45
波特率
Baudrate
2400bps-115200bps
WIFI
天线接口
Antenna Interface
50欧姆/SMA（母头）
50 Ohm / SMA Female
WI-FI 协议
Protocol
802.11ah